Operating manual
Tipping bucket rain gauge
HD2013
English
Keep for future reference.
HD2013 -   2   -  V1.6
TABLE OF CONTENTS

• Accident prevention regulations.
HD2013 -   30   -  V1.6
9 ORDERING CODES
HD2013
    Mast / bird spikes kit:
Blank = ground installation with feet, without bird spikes
H0 = installation on Ø40 mm mast (not supplied), without bird spikes
H1 = installation on Ø40 mm mast, with 1 m mast, without bird spikes
H5 = installation on Ø40 mm mast, with 500 mm mast, without bird spikes
K = ground installation with feet, with bird spikes
K0 = installation on Ø40 mm mast (not supplied), with bird spikes
K1 = installation on Ø40 mm mast, with 1 m mast, with bird spikes
K5 = installation on Ø40 mm mast, with 500 mm mast, with bird spikes
   Heating:
Blank = not heated
R = heated – power voltage 24 Vdc
R1 = heated – power voltage 12 Vdc
  Output:
Blank = contact
A = contact + analog 4…20 mA
V = contact + analog 0…10 V
S = contact + digital SDI-12
 Resolution:
Blank = 0,2 mm
/1 = 0.1 mm
/5 = 0.5 mm
The mast base (with tip or flat) must be ordered separately.
Accessories:
HD2003.75 Base with tip for the ground to support the rain gauge raised above
ground.
HD2003.78 Flat base for fastening the support of the rain gauge raised above
ground.
DELTA OHM metrology laboratories LAT N° 124 are ISO/IEC 17025 accredited by AC-
CREDIA for Temperature, Humidity, Pressure, Photometry / Radiometry, Acoustics and
Air Velocity. They can supply calibration certificates for the accredited quantities.
GHM GROUP – Delta OHM | Delta Ohm S.r.l. a socio unico
Via Marconi 5 | 35030 Caselle di Selvazzano | Padova | ITALY
Phone +39 049 8977150 | Fax +39 049 635596